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PUBLIC HEALTH CLINICS

This document is subject to change. Please check our web site for updates.

This provider manual outlines policy and claims submission guidelines for claims
submitted to the North Dakota Health Enterprise MMIS.

This document covers services provided by public health clinics and who are enrolled
with North Dakota (ND) Medicaid.

BACKGROUND

Title XIX of the Social Security Act allows for the payment of medical services for
Medicaid eligible members. Federal regulations require a cooperative agreement
between the agencies that administer the programs. The North Dakota Department of
Health administers the Maternal and Child Health Title V Grant. The Department of
Human Services administers the Title XIX Medicaid program. These two agencies have
completed the cooperative agreement as required by federal statute.

COVERED SERVICES

ND Medicaid pays for medically related services provided by the local public health
agency.

Billed services must be based on a specific service provided to an eligible ND Medicaid
member. Public health agencies must maintain records to document the actual time
spent delivering services to eligible members. At a minimum the records should indicate
by individual member, the type of service provided, the date and time it was provided,
and who provided the service. The records must be maintained for audit purposes for
five full fiscal years after the services are provided.

ND Medicaid will cover the following services:

¢ Nursing Assessment and Diagnostic Testing;
e Health Promotion and Counseling;
e Nursing Treatment;
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e Administration of Injections/ Immunization;

e Fluoride Varnish Application when applied by a Registered Nurse certified in the
application;

e Early Periodic Screening Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT) service (ND Health
Tracks);

e Targeted Case Management for High Risk Pregnant Women.

BILLING GUIDELINES

Providers must bill for services using the North Dakota Web Portal using the electronic
claims submission web pages or Electronic Data Exchange transaction. The claim must
include a valid National Provider Identification number (NPI) and taxonomy code.



